

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA No. 152 of 2024

Milanram Sonwani and Another **Versus** Rukhmani Bai and Another

15.07.2024	Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Counsel for the Appellants. Ms. Smita Jha, P.L. for State/Respondent No.2. Learned Counsel for the Appellants submits that the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry has already been removed. Registry to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge

Prashant