



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 152 of 2024

MILANRAM SONWANI versus RUKHMANI BAI

Order Sheet

08/08/2024	Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Khulesh Sahu, PL for the State/respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 03/2024, which is an application for condonation of delay to file the instant appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, delay in filing the instant appeal is hereby condoned. Accordingly, I.A. No. 03/2024 is allowed. Issue notice to the respondent No. 1 on payment of process fee. P.F. as per rules. Call for the record of the trial Court. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge