



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA No. 152 of 2024**

MILANRAM SONWANI **versus** RUKHMANI BAI

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <b>09/07/2025</b> | <p>None for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Singh, P. L. for the State / respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the respondent No.</p> <p>1.</p> <p>List this matter in week after next.</p> <div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b></p><p>(Rajni Dubey)</p><p><b>Judge</b></p></div><div><p><b>Sd/-</b></p><p>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</p><p><b>Judge</b></p></div></div> |
| <i>Shayna</i>     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |