



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 152 of 2024

MILANRAM SONWANI versus RUKHMANI BAI

Order Sheet

22/07/2025	Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Devesh G. Kela, Panel Lawyer for the State Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sahu, Advocate for the respondent. Heard on admission. Admit. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file paper-book as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007 within a period of 06 weeks. List this matter after six weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Saxena	