



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 152 of 2024

MILANRAM SONWANI versus RUKHMANI BAI

Order Sheet

15/01/2026	Mr. Harshal Chouhan, Counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Deepak Kumar Nishad, Counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mr. Kanwaljit Singh Saini, Dy. G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant(s) prays for and is granted three weeks' more time to file the paper-book. List the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	