



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 152 of 2024

MILANRAM SONWANI *versus* RUKHMANI BAI

Order Sheet

12.03.2026	Mr. Shailesh Puriya, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sahu, Advocate for respondent No. 1. Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L. for the State/respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2026, application for condonation of delay in filing paper book. On due consideration, the application (I.A.

No.04/2026) is allowed and disposed of. Delay in filing the paper book is condoned.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge